/	61	P	Ī	- Je	
	MAY	1	6	2002	FFICE
- \3	2				$\mathbb{Z}$



		21-2002	
	Form [] [] [] [] [] [] [Rev. 03/01) [OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
j	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 102	097204 ▼ ▼	
]	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-16-02  Shutters Unlimited, Inc.  Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: SCE Unlimited, Inc. Internal Address:	
	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State IL  Other	Street Address: 1901 Landmeier Rd.  Elk Grove Village II 60007  Individual(s) citizenship  Association	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership	
	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement X Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 3/31/99	Limited Partnership  XX Corporation-State IL  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes XX No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No	
[	Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
ļ	Additional number(s) at		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Name: Thea M. Pazen Internal Address: Suite 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	Street Address: 3839 N. Kenneth Ave.	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60641		
ŀ	9. Signature.		
	Thea M. Pazen  Name of Person Signing  S	May 14, 2002 ignature Date  To sheet, attachments, and document:	
05/21/2002 01 PC:481	Commissioner of Patent & T Washington	required cover sheet information to: frademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231	
\	/ Page	<u> </u>	



## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

APRIL 13, 1999

5331-529-1

SCOTT A CHAIKIN SHUTTERS UNLIMITED 1901 LANDMEIER RD ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007

RE SHUTTERS UNLIMITED, INC.

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

ENCLOSED YOU WILL FIND THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT FOR THE ABOVE NAMED CORPORATION.

FEES IN THIS CONNECTION HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND CREDITED.

PLEASE BE ADVISED IF YOU HAVE CHANGED THE CORPORATE TITLE, THE OLD NAME WILL APPEAR ON THE CERTIFICATE INSTEAD OF THE NEW CORPORATE NAME.

THE ENCLOSED CERTIFICATE MUST BE RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF THE COUNTY IN WHICH THE REGISTERED OFFICE OF THE CORPORATION IS LOCATED.

SINCERELY YOURS.

JESSE WHITE

SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES CORPORATION DIVISION TELEPHONE (217) 782-6961

esse White

JW:CD

Springfield, Illinoxe 62756

Page 2

File Number 5331-529-1

C-212.3

## State of Illinois Office of The Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF CORPORATION OF

SHUTTERS UNLIMITED, INC.
INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, at the City of Springfield, this

A.D. and of day of APRIL 1999 the Independence of the United States the two hundred and

23RD

Secretary of State

Page 3

Form BCA-10.30

**ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT** 

(Rev. Jan. 1999)

Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62758 Telephone (217) 782-1832

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State." FILED

APR 1 3 1999

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

File #

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

This space for use by Secretary of State (1)-7)

Date

Franchise Tax

Filing Fee\*

\$25.00

	-	nt - \$100.00		Penalty Approved:	7 <b>\$</b>
http	://www	.sos.stato.ll.us			
1.	COF	RPORATE NAME:	SHUTTERS UNLIMITED, INC.		(Note 1)
2.	MAN	INER OF ADOPTION	OE AMENIDMENT:	•	(NOD 1)
۷.	MAIN			330	
			int of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted o	(Month & D	ay)
		(Year) By a majority of the incor	or indicated below. ( "X" one box only) reporators, provided no directors were named in the	e articles of incorporation	and no directors
		have been elected;			(Note 2)
			rd of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10,	the corporation having k	ssued no shares
		as of the time of adoption	on of this amendment;		(Note 2)
		District and a drive of the a become	of discours in accompany with Cootley 10.15 o	hame heaten heen lesser	•
		sction not being require	d of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, sind for the adoption of the amendment;	MICE HEARING DOCK ISSUED	Dot armie, wood
		donot not boning to quite			(Note 3)
	X	adopted and submitted	accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholde te and by the articles of incorporation were voted	ers, not less than the min	imum number of
		Total Toquiron by Suntai	o and by the annoted of the operation were very	•	(Note 4)
		duly adopted and submittess than the minimum r	accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution to the shareholders. A consent in writing has number of votes required by statute and by the autriting have been given notice in accordance with	s been signed by sharehorticles of incorporation. Si	hareholders who
		duly adopted and subm	accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution to the shareholders. A consent in writing is	ution of the board of direc has been signed by all t	(Notes 4 & 5) tors having been he sharsholders
		entitled to vote on this a	amendment.		(Note 5)
3.	TEX	T OF AMENDMENT:			
	a.	When amendment effe amendments.	ects a name change, insert the new corporate	name below. Use Pag	e 2 for all other
		Article 1: The name of 1	the corporation is:		
			SCE UNLIMITED, INC.		
			(NEW NAME)		

All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)

Page 4

## **Text of Amendment**

(If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If there
is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

The number of authorized shares shall be increased to 10,000.

Page 5

	The manner, if not set forth in Article 3I or a reduction of the number of author provided for or effected by this amend	ized shares of an	y class below the number of	issued shares of that cla
	(a) The manner, if not set forth in Artic capital (Paid-in capital replaces the te accounts) is as follows: (If not applical	rms Stated Capi	tal and Pald-in Surplus and I	
	(b) The amount of paid-in capital (Paid-ito the total of these accounts) as change	in Capital replaced ged by this amend	s the terms Stated Capital and dment is as follows: (If not ap	Pald-In Surplus and is endicable, insert "No chang
			Before Amendment	After Amendment
	Pa	id-in Capital	\$	\$
Da	ited 3 31//	. <u>1999</u> (Year)	SHUTTERS UNLIMITED, (Exact Name of gorpo	
att	(Signature of Secretary or Assistant A. Chaikin, Secre	tary	Scott A. Chaikin, I	dent or Vice President) President
if s	ested by Signature of Secretary or Assis	tary d Title)	(Signature of Presk Scott A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print	dent or Vice President) President Name and Title)
if s	(Signature of Secretary or Assis Scott A. Chaikin, Secre (Type or Print Name an	tary d Title)	(Signature of Presk Scott A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print	dent or Vice President) President Name and Title)
if a	(Signature of Secretary or Assis Scott A. Chaikin, Secre (Type or Print Name an	tary  Id Title)  tion 10.10 by the  OR	(Signature of Presk Scott A. Chaikin, I (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporato	dent or Vice President) President Name and Title) Is must sign below, and
if a	(Signature of Secretary or Assis Scott A. Chaikin, Secre (Type or Print Name and amendment is authorized pursuant to Secretary or Assis Scott A. Chaikin, Secretary or Assis Scott A. Chaikin, Secretary or Print Name and Inspectors of Print Name and Italia.	tary  Id Title)  tion 10.10 by the  OR  pursuant to Secureted by the boar	(Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators) (Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators) (Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators) (Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators) (Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators)	dent or Vice President) President Name and Title) Its must sign below, and Ifficers, then a majority of
if a or	(Signature of Secretary or Assis Scott A. Chaikin, Secre (Type or Print Name and amendment is authorized pursuant to Secretary or Assis Scott A. Chaikin, Secretary or Assis Scott A. Chaikin, Secretary or Print Name and Type or Print Name and authorized pursuant to Secretary print name and title.  amendment is authorized by the directors rectors or such directors as may be designed undersigned alfirms, under the penalticated	tary  Id Title)  tion 10.10 by the  OR  pursuant to Secureted by the boar	(Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators) (Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators) (Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators) (Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators) (Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators)	dent or Vice President) President Name and Title) Is must sign below, and Ifficers, then a majority of a or print name and title
if a or	(Signature of Secretary or Assis Scott A. Chaikin, Secre (Type or Print Name and amendment is authorized pursuant to Secretary print name and title.  amendment is authorized by the directors rectors or such directors as may be dealing the undersigned affirms, under the penaltic	tary of Title) tion 10.10 by the OR spursuant to Securated by the boa	(Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators) (Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators) (Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators) (Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators) (Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators)	dent or Vice President) President Name and Title) Its must sign below, and Ifficers, then a majority of
if a or	(Signature of Secretary or Assis Scott A. Chaikin, Secre (Type or Print Name and amendment is authorized pursuant to Secretary or Assis Scott A. Chaikin, Secretary or Assis Scott A. Chaikin, Secretary or Print Name and Type or Print Name and authorized pursuant to Secretary print name and title.  amendment is authorized by the directors rectors or such directors as may be designed undersigned alfirms, under the penalticated	tary of Title) tion 10.10 by the OR spursuant to Securated by the boa	(Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators) (Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators) (Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators) (Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators) (Signature of President A. Chaikin, ) (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators)	dent or Vice President) President Name and Title) Its must sign below, and Ifficers, then a majority of

Page 6